## CLASS I PUBLIC NOTICE

## Electrical upgrade and rewire.

Town of Grant, Portage County

The Town of Grant, Portage County will be performing the following work:

Northwind Solar (NWS) proposes to provide electrical services for the Town of Grant. NWS will prepare and submit all paperwork with utility provider and permitting authority.

NWS proposes to install the modules according to manufacturer's specifications on mounting equipment with stainless steel and anodized aluminum hardware. NWS will commission the system and meet with utility or permitting officials as necessary. All materials and workmanship will meet National Electrical Code and all other code requirements. NWS will work to schedule each phase of installation to accommodate Town of Grant needs. Upon acceptance of this proposal and down payment, NWS will schedule the installation. Schedule of work may be determined by weather. Pricing below is estimated to be within +/-5% of actual costs. Upon preliminary approval, NWS will review the electrical scope of work on site and provide final pricing prior to the commencement of work.

Overhead service line detach and burial \$11,400

Service panel upgrade (town hall) \$5,300

Service panel upgrade (town garage) \$ 3,390

Electric vehicle charging station (optional) \$ 2,200

February 23, 2023 Sharon Schwab

Sharon Schwab, Town of Grant Chair